420 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 8 OCT 1999

033711M002

11-19-1999

101205002

COVER SHEET

ALÉNTS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Toshiyuki TAKAMATSU, Toshinori TAKAO, Masayoshi SUZUE, Hazime HARA, Hiroshi NAGATA, Kazuhiko MORI, Masato TANI, and Takashi HAMAUZU

2. Name(s) and Address(es) of receiving party(ies):

OTSUKA CHEMICAL CO., LTD. 2-27, Otedori 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0021 Japan

and

OTSUKA SCIENCE CO., LTD. 4, Sekitori-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi Aichi 467-0058 Japan

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: September 7, 1999, September 8, Sep

4A. Patent Application No.(s):

Application execution date: September 7, 1999, September 7, 1999, September 7, 1999,

September 7, 1999, September 7, 1999, September 7, 1999,

September 15, 1999, and September 7, 1999

4B. Patent No.(s):

5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence regarding this document should be mailed:

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP
Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young
Intellectual Property Group
1850 M Street N.W. (Suite 800)
Washington, DC 20036

202 659-2811

6. Total number of applications and patents involved : one

7. Total fee: \$40.00.

(Enclosed. Please charge any deficiency or refund any excess to counsel's deposit account.)

8. Deposit account no.: 02-4300

1788 Hahirika bobbbeka bykorbak

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing: Michael A. Makuch, Reg. No. 32,263

Signature:

Date: October 8, 1999

PATENT

REEL: 010383 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

inis assigi	nment agreement is a	applicable to an invention entitle	d (Invention Little)
MIC	ROWAVE ABSORBER ATT	ACHING METHOD AND STRUCTURE	
The PATE	NT RIGHTS referred t	to in this agreement are:	
		on for this invention, executed b	ov the ASSIGNOR(S)
	concurrently with		,,,
	•	ation Serial No	, filed .
		lication based on PCT Internation	
	No. PCT/JP98/04652	filed on (date) October 14.	1998 (U.S. patent
	application Serial	No, if known).	·
ו	□ U.S. patent No	, issued ude all divisions, reissues, contir	·
The PATE	NT RIGHTS also inclu	ide all divisions, reissues, contir	nuations and extensions of
•	nd patent applications		
	•	under this agreement are:	
	XX U.S. patent rights		
[☐ Worldwide patent	rights. In this case, the assign	ee shall have the right to
		of the filing date of any U.S. or	foreign patent application
	for this invention.		inventor(a) subsec
The ASSIG	NOR(S) referred to in	n this agreement is (or are) the	inventor(s) whose
signatures app	pear on page 2 of this	s Assignment and any Supplem	ental Sheet(s).
The ASSIG	NEE referred to in thi	is agreement are: _ CO., LTD. and OTSUKA SCIENCE CO.,	I TD.
(Name of Assi	gnee) 01301A CILMICAL	o-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0021, J	apan and
(Address) Z-ZI	chitari-cho Mizuho-ku	, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-0058, Japa	n. respectively
The ASSIGNE		, 11430/4 3111) /11011 101 0000) 0452	,
	⊏ is: □ An Individual.		
•	☐ A Partnership.		
	E A Corporation of	Japan	(specify state or country)
	(other)		
'	B (0til01)		
The ASSI	GNOR(S), in consider	ation of \$10.00 paid by the AS	SIGNEE, and other good
and valuable	consideration, receipt	t of which is acknowledged, he	reby assign(s) the following
rights to the	ASSIGNEE, its succes	ssors and assigns:	
the full an	nd exclusive right to t	:he invention;	
the entire	right, title and intere	est in and to the PATENT RIGHT	'S;
the right t	to sue and recover fo	r any past infringement; and,	
the right t	to claim priority unde	r 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, oi	any other applicable
provisions	s, based on any earlie	er patent applications for this in	vention.

PATENT REEL: 010383 FRAME: 0614

THIS IS	PAGE 2 C	F AN A	SSIGNME	NT FRO	M THE	INVEN	TOR(S)	ТО		
	SSIGNEE:								LTD.	
	IVENTION									F
										=
		_								_

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Toshiyuki TAKAMATSU Name of sole or first inventor	<u>Toshi yu ki TAKAMATSU</u> Signature	P/7/PP Date (Month/Day /Year)
Toshinori TAKAO	Signature faceur	9/7/99 Date (Month/Day /Year)
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature (Date (Month/Day /Year)
Masayoshi SUZUE	masayoshi Suzul Signature	9/7/58
Name of third inventor, if any		Date (Month/Day /Year)
Hazime HARA	Hajune Ofara Signature	9/7/37 Date (Month/Day /Year)
Name of fourth inventor, if any		
Hiroshi NAGATA	Hirosti Nagata	9/17/99 Data (M. 11/2)
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date (Month/Day /Year)
Kazuhiko MORI	Kazuhiko Mari Signature	Date (Month/Day /Year)
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	
Masato TANI	Masato Tani	9/15-/95 Date (Month/Day /Year)
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	-
Takashi HAMAUZU	Takashi) damangu	9/7/94
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date (Month/Day /Year)
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date (Month/Day /Year)

• 1987, 1992 Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young

RECORDED: 10/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010383 FRAME: 0615